
 9. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 , Lorenzen Jens VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 2 4 2 2 0 6 0 50
2 3 Kitz Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 2 4 6 10 8 2 0 60
3 38 Herr Stefan VC Pforzheim A 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 2 2 8 12 20 0 72
4 33 Klingel Michael VC Pforzheim 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 4 8 10 0 0 2 0 78
5 34 Götze Benjamin VC Pforzheim 8 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 22 0 8 8 6 0 86
6 14 Jung Fritz VC Merano (I) A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 2 24 14 8 0 18 0 92
7 21 Kirsch Alexander VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 32 4 12 0 10 4 6 0 94
8 5 Hemker Jörg VVCD 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 18 12 8 16 2 6 18 0 102
9 12 Kleinschmitt Till VSCD 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 16 10 8 10 6 14 14 0 116

10 7 Schwaning Reinhard Vespa- u. Rollerclub Münster 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 44 14 38 4 6 0 14 0 128
11 19 Vorst Wolfgang VC Wien (A) A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 48 14 14 12 18 12 8 8 0 144
12 13 Bugiel Andreas VC Merano (I) A 0 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 36 8 4 10 0 4 34 0 152
13 24 Sturm Leif VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 36 26 24 10 4 18 2 0 178
14 37 Herr Noomi VC Pforzheim A 60 0 30 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 4 2 6 8 16 0 190
15 40 Mayer Wilfried VC Pforzheim A 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 26 50 24 24 10 26 8 4 0 212
16 26 Cousins Geoffrey VC Colchester (GB) 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2 48 36 70 22 0 10 12 0 220
17 4 Roleder Stefan VC Bonn 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 22 8 40 40 20 2 24 0 248
18 32 Picone Alfonso VC Pforzheim 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 70 6 26 20 8 42 32 0 256
19 23 Till Christian VC Rüsselsheim A 50 0 0 0 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 46 10 16 36 30 12 28 4 0 292
20 8 Borchard Udo Vespa- u. Rollerclub Münster A 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 80 32 46 38 12 8 20 0 302
21 31 Steudle Martin VVCD 10 0 0 20 20 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 40 0 8 14 18 38 14 22 14 16 0 304
22 17 Neugebauer Susanne 1. Vespa-Motorsport-Club Lehrte 10 0 0 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 66 14 10 10 140 0 308
23 18 Stift Martin VC Wien (A) A 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 16 22 18 34 20 34 2 132 0 308
24 16 May Andreas 1. Vespa-Motorsport-Club Lehrte 10 0 0 50 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 6 10 2 110 6 46 12 0 312
25 25 Steinforth Michael VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 10 0 0 30 30 10 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 10 0 10 0 18 24 40 38 34 6 18 14 0 322
26 29 Hayart Maximilian VC Mannheim A 0 0 10 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 58 186 10 12 6 10 0 0 360
27 42 Wolf Stefan Wildcard A 0 0 370 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 40 6 30 16 6 0 504
28 9 Evans Owen VC Du Mans (F) A 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 134 66 18 82 18 14 10 42 0 504
29 35 Nicolai Tanja VC Pforzheim 10 20 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 32 36 26 290 12 20 6 8 0 510
30 36 Herr Thomas VC Pforzheim 10 10 0 10 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 20 44 34 6 6 282 0 4 0 516
31 39 Lutz Monika VC Pforzheim A 0 40 0 10 0 60 0 80 0 0 0 20 10 0 10 20 18 56 46 78 4 26 4 38 0 520
32 44 Lacovitti Bruno Wildcard A 160 0 250 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 34 30 22 36 4 4 4 0 632
33 43 Kanders Christina Wildcard A 20 30 260 0 10 10 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 24 16 94 40 14 4 8 0 636
34 20 Küblbäck Barbara VC Wien (A) A 0 50 20 70 20 90 0 0 0 0 30 80 0 20 0 80 90 44 12 74 58 26 6 186 0 956
35 30 Schaal Norbert VC Los Piratos Voerde 10 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 20 28 12 2 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
36 22 Löffler Thomas VC Rüsselsheim A 20 0 0 0 40 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 xxx 0 38 34 6 16 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
37 41 Wolf Christina Wildcard A 0 80 180 60 0 60 20 100 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 220 106 84 136 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
38 6 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
39 10 Nicodemus Bernd Rollerfreunde Vest Recklinghausen xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
40 11 Sallein Sandra Rollerfreunde Vest Recklinghausen xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
41 15 Schoemans Paul VC Bilzen (B) xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
42 27 Linters Ronald VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
43 28 Micchia Pietro VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
44 2 Kübler Bernd VC Bonn 8 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 xxx

.
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Place
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 ETC 1
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 ETC 2
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 ETC 3
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 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
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 ETC 6
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 ETC 7
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 Penalty
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Penalty
1 34 Götze Benjamin VC Pforzheim 8 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 22 0 8 8 6 0 86
2 4 Roleder Stefan VC Bonn 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 22 8 40 40 20 2 24 0 248
3 2 Kübler Bernd VC Bonn 8 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 xxx
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Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 , Lorenzen Jens VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 2 4 2 2 0 6 0 50
2 3 Kitz Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 2 4 6 10 8 2 0 60
3 33 Klingel Michael VC Pforzheim 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 4 8 10 0 0 2 0 78
4 5 Hemker Jörg VVCD 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 18 12 8 16 2 6 18 0 102
5 12 Kleinschmitt Till VSCD 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 16 10 8 10 6 14 14 0 116
6 7 Schwaning Reinhard Vespa- u. Rollerclub Münster 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 44 14 38 4 6 0 14 0 128
7 24 Sturm Leif VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 36 26 24 10 4 18 2 0 178
8 26 Cousins Geoffrey VC Colchester (GB) 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2 48 36 70 22 0 10 12 0 220
9 32 Picone Alfonso VC Pforzheim 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 70 6 26 20 8 42 32 0 256

10 31 Steudle Martin VVCD 10 0 0 20 20 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 40 0 8 14 18 38 14 22 14 16 0 304
11 17 Neugebauer Susanne 1. Vespa-Motorsport-Club Lehrte 10 0 0 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 66 14 10 10 140 0 308
12 16 May Andreas 1. Vespa-Motorsport-Club Lehrte 10 0 0 50 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 6 10 2 110 6 46 12 0 312

Event General Ranking

Event Category  Category 8 inch

Event Category  Category 10 inch
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13 25 Steinforth Michael VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 10 0 0 30 30 10 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 10 0 10 0 18 24 40 38 34 6 18 14 0 322
14 35 Nicolai Tanja VC Pforzheim 10 20 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 32 36 26 290 12 20 6 8 0 510
15 36 Herr Thomas VC Pforzheim 10 10 0 10 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 20 44 34 6 6 282 0 4 0 516
16 30 Schaal Norbert VC Los Piratos Voerde 10 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 20 28 12 2 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
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Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 38 Herr Stefan VC Pforzheim A 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 2 2 8 12 20 0 72
2 14 Jung Fritz VC Merano (I) A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 2 24 14 8 0 18 0 92
3 21 Kirsch Alexander VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 32 4 12 0 10 4 6 0 94
4 19 Vorst Wolfgang VC Wien (A) A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 48 14 14 12 18 12 8 8 0 144
5 13 Bugiel Andreas VC Merano (I) A 0 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 36 8 4 10 0 4 34 0 152
6 37 Herr Noomi VC Pforzheim A 60 0 30 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 4 2 6 8 16 0 190
7 40 Mayer Wilfried VC Pforzheim A 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 26 50 24 24 10 26 8 4 0 212
8 23 Till Christian VC Rüsselsheim A 50 0 0 0 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 46 10 16 36 30 12 28 4 0 292
9 8 Borchard Udo Vespa- u. Rollerclub Münster A 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 80 32 46 38 12 8 20 0 302

10 18 Stift Martin VC Wien (A) A 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 16 22 18 34 20 34 2 132 0 308
11 29 Hayart Maximilian VC Mannheim A 0 0 10 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 58 186 10 12 6 10 0 0 360
12 42 Wolf Stefan Wildcard A 0 0 370 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 40 6 30 16 6 0 504
13 9 Evans Owen VC Du Mans (F) A 0 40 0 20 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 134 66 18 82 18 14 10 42 0 504
14 39 Lutz Monika VC Pforzheim A 0 40 0 10 0 60 0 80 0 0 0 20 10 0 10 20 18 56 46 78 4 26 4 38 0 520
15 44 Lacovitti Bruno Wildcard A 160 0 250 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 34 30 22 36 4 4 4 0 632
16 43 Kanders Christina Wildcard A 20 30 260 0 10 10 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 24 16 94 40 14 4 8 0 636
17 20 Küblbäck Barbara VC Wien (A) A 0 50 20 70 20 90 0 0 0 0 30 80 0 20 0 80 90 44 12 74 58 26 6 186 0 956
18 22 Löffler Thomas VC Rüsselsheim A 20 0 0 0 40 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 xxx 0 38 34 6 16 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
19 41 Wolf Christina Wildcard A 0 80 180 60 0 60 20 100 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 220 106 84 136 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
20 6 xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
21 10 Nicodemus Bernd Rollerfreunde Vest Recklinghausen xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
22 11 Sallein Sandra Rollerfreunde Vest Recklinghausen xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
23 15 Schoemans Paul VC Bilzen (B) xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
24 27 Linters Ronald VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx
25 28 Micchia Pietro VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx

.

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 37 Herr Noomi VC Pforzheim A 60 0 30 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 4 2 6 8 16 0 190
2 17 Neugebauer Susanne 1. Vespa-Motorsport-Club Lehrte 10 0 0 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 66 14 10 10 140 0 308
3 35 Nicolai Tanja VC Pforzheim 10 20 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 32 36 26 290 12 20 6 8 0 510
4 39 Lutz Monika VC Pforzheim A 0 40 0 10 0 60 0 80 0 0 0 20 10 0 10 20 18 56 46 78 4 26 4 38 0 520
5 43 Kanders Christina Wildcard A 20 30 260 0 10 10 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 24 16 94 40 14 4 8 0 636
6 20 Küblbäck Barbara VC Wien (A) A 0 50 20 70 20 90 0 0 0 0 30 80 0 20 0 80 90 44 12 74 58 26 6 186 0 956
7 41 Wolf Christina Wildcard A 0 80 180 60 0 60 20 100 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 220 106 84 136 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx

8 11 Sallein Sandra Rollerfreunde Vest Recklinghausen xxx 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 0 0 xxx 0 xxx xxx 0 0 0 0 xxx xxx 0 xxx

Place
Penalty

 Team
Penalty

1
 50
 60
 248

358

2
 78
 86
 212

376

3
 102
 128
 302

532

4
 178
 220
 322

720

5
 72
 256
 516

844

6
 190
 510
 520

1220

7
 144
 308
 956

1408

Pforzheim 1
 Klingel, Michael

 Götze, Benjamin
Mayer, Wilfried

Event Category  Category Automatik

Event  Female

Event Team
Team Name

Bonn
 Lorenzen, Jens

 Kitz, Bernd
Roleder, Stefan

Münster
 Hemker, Jörg

 Schwaning, Reinhard
Borchard, Udo

Schaltkreuz-Ritter
 Sturm, Leif

 Cousins, Geoffrey
Steinforth, Michael

Pforzheim 3
 Herr, Stefan

 Picone, Alfonso
Herr, Thomas

Pforzheim 2
 Herr, Noomi
 Nicolai, Tanja

Lutz, Monika

Wien
 Vorst, Wolfgang

 Stift, Martin
Küblbäck, Barbara
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8
 308
 312
 xxx

xxx

9
 94
 292
 xxx

xxxRüsselsheim
 Kirsch, Alexander

 Till, Christian
Löffler, Thomas

Lehrte
 Neugebauer, Susanne

 May, Andreas
Schaal, Norbert


